
Arrival Date 
time 

Departure 
Date time 

Chief Complaint Diagnosis 

09/01/2023 
10:08 

09/01/2023 
16:05 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

12/01/2023 
22:35 

13/01/2023 
06:33 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

13/01/2023 
05:44 

13/01/2023 
12:27 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

24/01/2023 
14:06 

24/01/2023 
21:44 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

25/01/2023 
22:44 

26/01/2023 
02:07 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

28/01/2023 
06:59 

28/01/2023 
15:06 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

02/02/2023 
11:55 

03/02/2023 
00:33 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

03/02/2023 
10:55 

03/02/2023 
23:40 

Drowsy (altered level of 
consciousness) 

Opiate 
overdose 

05/02/2023 
17:20 

06/02/2023 
01:11 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

06/02/2023 
11:45 

06/02/2023 
18:12 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

08/02/2023 
15:21 

08/02/2023 
20:01 

  Opiate 
overdose 

15/02/2023 
18:42 

15/02/2023 
23:55 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

16/02/2023 
19:27 

19/02/2023 
10:54 

Not applicable to child terms Opiate 
overdose 

20/02/2023 
20:07 

21/02/2023 
03:03 

  Opiate 
overdose 

23/02/2023 
13:36 

24/02/2023 
00:38 

Not applicable to child terms Opiate 
overdose 



14/03/2023 
19:37 

15/03/2023 
03:38 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

17/03/2023 
11:33 

17/03/2023 
15:19 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

22/03/2023 
16:58 

23/03/2023 
10:31 

Not applicable to child terms Opiate 
overdose 

29/03/2023 
15:12 

29/03/2023 
17:11 

Not applicable to child terms Opiate 
overdose 

03/04/2023 
01:08 

03/04/2023 
15:54 

Poisoning from any source Opiate 
overdose 

03/04/2023 
09:17 

03/04/2023 
13:13 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

07/04/2023 
07:05 

07/04/2023 
10:00 

Drowsy (altered level of 
consciousness) 

Opiate 
overdose 

09/04/2023 
08:03 

09/04/2023 
14:50 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

11/04/2023 
04:36 

11/04/2023 
12:05 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

20/04/2023 
16:36 

21/04/2023 
04:25 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

27/04/2023 
15:08 

27/04/2023 
19:34 

  Opiate 
overdose 

28/04/2023 
12:02 

28/04/2023 
19:59 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

01/05/2023 
19:17 

01/05/2023 
23:10 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

04/05/2023 
23:04 

05/05/2023 
05:32 

Behaviour : unusual Opiate 
overdose 

21/05/2023 
10:48 

21/05/2023 
13:35 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

24/05/2023 
18:29 

25/05/2023 
02:42 

Self-harm Opiate 
overdose 



04/06/2023 
07:05 

04/06/2023 
16:27 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

09/06/2023 
09:48 

09/06/2023 
12:00 

Abdominal pain Opiate 
overdose 

12/06/2023 
00:06 

12/06/2023 
03:43 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

29/06/2023 
01:36 

29/06/2023 
05:00 

Headache Dependence 
on opioids 

30/06/2023 
15:41 

30/06/2023 
18:32 

  Dependence 
on opioids 

05/07/2023 
17:29 

06/07/2023 
17:35 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

08/07/2023 
11:35 

08/07/2023 
19:15 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

12/07/2023 
22:16 

13/07/2023 
08:29 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

21/07/2023 
19:05 

22/07/2023 
03:03 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

31/07/2023 
07:51 

31/07/2023 
11:14 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

01/08/2023 
02:25 

01/08/2023 
19:33 

Drowsy (altered level of 
consciousness) 

Opiate 
overdose 

10/08/2023 
19:34 

10/08/2023 
23:33 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

20/08/2023 
08:45 

20/08/2023 
11:56 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

03/09/2023 
12:15 

03/09/2023 
15:54 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

12/09/2023 
23:41 

13/09/2023 
09:17 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

25/09/2023 
00:18 

25/09/2023 
12:18 

Drowsy (altered level of 
consciousness) 

Opiate 
overdose 



01/10/2023 
08:57 

01/10/2023 
23:25 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

03/10/2023 
13:00 

03/10/2023 
21:13 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

04/10/2023 
23:44 

05/10/2023 
04:53 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

05/10/2023 
21:42 

06/10/2023 
03:49 

Drowsy (altered level of 
consciousness) 

Opiate 
overdose 

10/10/2023 
23:08 

11/10/2023 
14:15 

Not applicable to child terms Dependence 
on opioids 

11/10/2023 
09:40 

11/10/2023 
13:38 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

16/10/2023 
01:28 

16/10/2023 
18:06 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

17/10/2023 
22:01 

18/10/2023 
04:08 

  Opiate 
overdose 

22/10/2023 
14:36 

22/10/2023 
17:33 

Poisoning from any source Opiate 
overdose 

27/10/2023 
23:24 

28/10/2023 
03:03 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

02/11/2023 
00:50 

02/11/2023 
06:45 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

03/11/2023 
09:34 

03/11/2023 
14:30 

Collapse / fainting episode with loss 
of consciousness 

Opiate 
overdose 

11/11/2023 
02:26 

11/11/2023 
05:49 

Backache (no recent injury) Dependence 
on opioids 

18/11/2023 
08:09 

18/11/2023 
22:07 

Seizure (fit) Opiate 
overdose 

26/11/2023 
14:44 

26/11/2023 
21:41 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

01/12/2023 
10:42 

01/12/2023 
17:05 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 



05/12/2023 
20:30 

05/12/2023 
22:45 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

05/12/2023 
21:21 

06/12/2023 
12:09 

Drowsy (altered level of 
consciousness) 

Opiate 
overdose 

12/12/2023 
18:42 

12/12/2023 
22:00 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

12/12/2023 
20:15 

13/12/2023 
02:50 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

15/12/2023 
00:18 

15/12/2023 
04:07 

Poisoning from any source Opiate 
overdose 

16/12/2023 
22:00 

17/12/2023 
18:36 

Drowsy (altered level of 
consciousness) 

Opiate 
overdose 

20/12/2023 
01:48 

20/12/2023 
08:34 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

22/12/2023 
13:10 

22/12/2023 
19:05 

Collapse / fainting episode with loss 
of consciousness 

Opiate 
overdose 

31/12/2023 
00:04 

31/12/2023 
16:02 

Drug / alcohol intoxication or 
withdrawal 

Opiate 
overdose 

 


