Arrival Date time	Departure Date time	Chief Complaint	Diagnosis
09/01/2023 10:08	09/01/2023 16:05	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
12/01/2023 22:35	13/01/2023 06:33	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
13/01/2023 05:44	13/01/2023 12:27	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
24/01/2023 14:06	24/01/2023 21:44	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
25/01/2023 22:44	26/01/2023 02:07	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
28/01/2023 06:59	28/01/2023 15:06	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
02/02/2023 11:55	03/02/2023 00:33	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
03/02/2023 10:55	03/02/2023 23:40	Drowsy (altered level of consciousness)	Opiate overdose
05/02/2023 17:20	06/02/2023 01:11	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
06/02/2023 11:45	06/02/2023 18:12	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
08/02/2023 15:21	08/02/2023 20:01		Opiate overdose
15/02/2023 18:42	15/02/2023 23:55	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
16/02/2023 19:27	19/02/2023 10:54	Not applicable to child terms	Opiate overdose
20/02/2023 20:07	21/02/2023 03:03		Opiate overdose
23/02/2023 13:36	24/02/2023 00:38	Not applicable to child terms	Opiate overdose

14/03/2023	15/03/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
19:37	03:38	withdrawal	overdose
			0.0.000
17/03/2023	17/03/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
11:33	15:19	withdrawal	overdose
22/03/2023	23/03/2023	Not applicable to child terms	Opiate
16:58	10:31	The applicable to sink terms	overdose
	10.01		0.000
29/03/2023	29/03/2023	Not applicable to child terms	Opiate
15:12	17:11		overdose
03/04/2023	03/04/2023	Poisoning from any source	Opiate
01:08	15:54		overdose
00/04/0000	00/04/0000	B. (databalists in the	0.:
03/04/2023	03/04/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
09:17	13:13	withdrawal	overdose
07/04/2023	07/04/2023	Drowsy (altered level of	Opiate
07:05	10:00	consciousness)	overdose
09/04/2023	09/04/2023	Drug / alachal interiorian or	Onioto
		Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
08:03	14:50	withdrawal	overdose
11/04/2023	11/04/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
04:36	12:05	withdrawal	overdose
20/04/2023	21/04/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
16:36	04:25	withdrawal	overdose
27/04/2023	27/04/2023		Opiate
15:08	19:34		overdose
28/04/2023	28/04/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
12:02	19:59	withdrawal	overdose
01/05/2023	01/05/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
19:17	23:10	withdrawal	overdose
04/05/2023	05/05/2023	Behaviour : unusual	Opiate
23:04	05:32		overdose
			370.4000
21/05/2023	21/05/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
10:48	13:35	withdrawal	overdose
24/05/2023	25/05/2023	Self-harm	Opiate
18:29	02:42		overdose

04/06/2023	04/06/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
07:05	16:27	withdrawal	overdose
00/00/0000	00/00/0000	Ababasisalaasis	Outaba
09/06/2023	09/06/2023	Abdominal pain	Opiate
09:48	12:00		overdose
12/06/2023	12/06/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
00:06	03:43	withdrawal	overdose
29/06/2023	29/06/2023	Headache	Dependence
01:36	05:00		on opioids
30/06/2023	30/06/2023		Dependence
15:41	18:32		on opioids
-			·
05/07/2023	06/07/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
17:29	17:35	withdrawal	overdose
08/07/2023	08/07/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
11:35	19:15	withdrawal	overdose
12/07/2023	13/07/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
22:16	08:29	withdrawal	overdose
21/07/2023	22/07/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
19:05	03:03	withdrawal	overdose
31/07/2023	31/07/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
07:51	11:14	withdrawal	overdose
01/08/2023	01/08/2023	Drowsy (altered level of	Opiate
02:25	19:33	consciousness)	overdose
10/08/2023	10/08/2023	Drug / glochal intovigation or	Oniata
19:34	23:33	Drug / alcohol intoxication or withdrawal	Opiate overdose
19.54	23.33	withurawat	overdose
20/08/2023	20/08/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
08:45	11:56	withdrawal	overdose
03/09/2023	03/09/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
12:15	15:54	withdrawal	overdose
12/09/2023	13/09/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
23:41	09:17	withdrawal	overdose
25/09/2023	25/09/2023	Drowsy (altered level of	Opiate
00:18	12:18	consciousness)	overdose
	.2		313.4300

	T	1	1
01/10/2023	01/10/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
08:57	23:25	withdrawal	overdose
03/10/2023	03/10/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
13:00	21:13	withdrawal	overdose
04/10/2023	05/10/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
23:44	04:53	withdrawal	overdose
05/10/2023	06/10/2023	Drowsy (altered level of	Opiate
21:42	03:49	consciousness)	overdose
10/10/2023	11/10/2023	Not applicable to child terms	Dependence
23:08	14:15		on opioids
11/10/2023	11/10/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
09:40	13:38	withdrawal	overdose
16/10/2023	16/10/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
01:28	18:06	withdrawal	overdose
17/10/2023	18/10/2023		Opiate
22:01	04:08		overdose
22/10/2023	22/10/2023	Poisoning from any source	Opiate
14:36	17:33		overdose
27/10/2023	28/10/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
23:24	03:03	withdrawal	overdose
02/11/2023	02/11/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
00:50	06:45	withdrawal	overdose
03/11/2023	03/11/2023	Collapse / fainting episode with loss	Opiate
09:34	14:30	of consciousness	overdose
11/11/2023	11/11/2023	Backache (no recent injury)	Dependence
02:26	05:49		on opioids
18/11/2023	18/11/2023	Seizure (fit)	Opiate
08:09	22:07		overdose
26/11/2023	26/11/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
14:44	21:41	withdrawal	overdose
01/12/2023	01/12/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
10:42	17:05	withdrawal	overdose
	<u> </u>		

05/12/2023	05/12/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
20:30	22:45	withdrawal	overdose
05/12/2023	06/12/2023	Drowsy (altered level of	Opiate
21:21	12:09	consciousness)	overdose
12/12/2023	12/12/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
18:42	22:00	withdrawal	overdose
12/12/2023	13/12/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
20:15	02:50	withdrawal	overdose
15/12/2023	15/12/2023	Poisoning from any source	Opiate
00:18	04:07		overdose
16/12/2023	17/12/2023	Drowsy (altered level of	Opiate
22:00	18:36	consciousness)	overdose
20/12/2023	20/12/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
01:48	08:34	withdrawal	overdose
22/12/2023	22/12/2023	Collapse / fainting episode with loss	Opiate
13:10	19:05	of consciousness	overdose
31/12/2023	31/12/2023	Drug / alcohol intoxication or	Opiate
00:04	16:02	withdrawal	overdose